Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG

TYPE

PA
PA
PA
Csi
Cs1
Cs1

March 17, 2025 apcy RS Mareh 18, 2025 apcy ARG March 19, 2025 apcy  MRG March 20,2025
SELLS, MALVIN 080844 ®  ALLISON, KEVIN 131361 pa  CAYLOR, JAMES 084981 R DOMINGUEZ, ASHLEY
RICKMAN, EDWARD 052039 R ALARCON, AUGUSTINE 205629 pp RODRIGUEZ TORIBIO 102936 =R  WILLIAMSON, SASHA
JOHNSON, GERALD 093153 R  BUSTAMANTE, 248861 pep HERNANDEZ PETER 103319 R  GILBERT, LAURA
CRAPPELL, JONATHAN 345345 g  GUERRERO, ALFRED 233907 eo3. GRABOWSKI, JAMES 273413 r  OTERO, SAMANTHA
BLACK, JACOB 289127 R RENTOUL, JOHN 280578 cs1  ZAMORA, ERIC 141929 R SMITH FREEDMAN,
HECK, JUSTUN 219840 R WHITE, ALLEN 232373 cs1 SMITH, JEREMY 365292 R KENCHIOVA, MELISSA

R ELLIS, ANTHONY 282560 R KING, ANGELA

R TISDALE, MARTY 147637 R GATES, CELESTE

R NOTTINGHAM, 098993 R GRINDINGER, VALERIE
R VALENZUELA, EMILIO 310538 R REYNA, JOHN

R VELA, CHRISTOPHER 327016 R CRUZ TIMOTHY

R HEGGE, JONATHAN 335353 R BURROW, T

R TSOSIE, BRIAN 277162 R JONES, STEVEN

R STUFFLEBEEM, 278511 R DOYLE, MICHAEL
R SILVA ZAMORA, 269340 R RIVERA EDUARDO
R HARRINGTON,ALAN 364619 R LEE, CHRISTOPHER
R CRAYCROFT, TIMOTHY 254718 pcR  DEAL, MATTHEW
R FOX, STEVEN 372408

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will

begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may

elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431,03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which

they will occur, Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to remov.xl from the heanng docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday,
)

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations su;h as slgn Ianguagc interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as mrly as possible to allowllmé toarrange the 1ccommodanon

Dated March 14, 2025 Signed:
CHAIRMAN

ADC #

365563
366189
333297
296449
233709
133954
367331
366359
259467
161398
331770
217366
153320
290334
268525
129698
257843

Legend:
PC/R
PC
PAR
HAR

PC + CSR Revocation
Probable Cause
Parole Revocation

Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest

Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase 1
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death
Special Order

by Court

Moditication

Pardon Phase 1

Pardon Phase 2

Special Hearing

Executive Session
Training




