

HRG TYPE	March 17, 2025	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	March 18, 2025	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	March 19, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	March 20, 2025	ADC #
PA	SELLS, MALVIN	080844	R	ALLISON, KEVIN	131361	PA	CAYLOR, JAMES	084981	R	DOMINGUEZ, ASHLEY	365563
PA	RICKMAN, EDWARD	052039	R	ALARCON, AUGUSTINE	205629	PB	RODRIGUEZ, TORIBIO	102936	R	WILLIAMSON, SASHA	366189
PA	JOHNSON, GERALD	093153	R	BUSTAMANTE,	248861	PB	HERNANDEZ, PETER	103319	R	GILBERT, LAURA	333297
CS1	CRAPPELL, JONATHAN	345345	R	GUERRERO, ALFRED	233907	603L	GRABOWSKI, JAMES	273413	R	OTERO, SAMANTHA	296449
CS1	BLACK, JACOB	289127	R	RENTOUL, JOHN	280578	CS1	ZAMORA, ERIC	141929	R	SMITH FREEDMAN,	233709
CS1	HECK, JUSTUN	219840	R	WHITE, ALLEN	232373	CS1	SMITH, JEREMY	365292	R	KENCHIOVA, MELISSA	133954
			R	ELLIS, ANTHONY	282560				R	KING, ANGELA	367331
			R	TISDALE, MARTY	147637				R	GATES, CELESTE	366359
			R	NOTTINGHAM,	098993				R	GRINDINGER, VALERIE	259467
			R	VALENZUELA, EMILIO	310538				R	REYNA, JOHN	161398
			R	VELA, CHRISTOPHER	327016				R	CRUZ, TIMOTHY	331770
			R	HEGGE, JONATHAN	335353				R	BURROW, TJ	217366
1			R	TSOSIE, BRIAN	277162				R	JONES, STEVEN	153320
			R	STUFFLEBEEM,	278511				R	DOYLE, MICHAEL	290334
1			R	SILVA ZAMORA,	269340				R	RIVERA EDUARDO	268525
			R	HARRINGTON, ALAN	364619				\mathbf{R}	LEE, CHRISTOPHER	129698
			R	CRAYCROFT, TIMOTHY	254718				PC/R	DEAL, MATTHEW	257843
			R	FOX, STEVEN	372408						

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 14, 2025

Signed:

PC/R	PC + CSR Revocation					
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A Parole 412B Home Arrest					
HAR						
R						
PA						
PB						
HA						
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase 1					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death Special Order by Court Modification Pardon Phase 1					
603L						
М						
P1						
- C-C-C						
P2	Pardon Phase 2					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
Т	Training					

Legend: